703 XC6365 6366 ETR0501_001.doc
◆Input Voltage Range : 2.2~10.0V
◆Output Voltage Range  : 1.5~6.0V (±2.5%)
◆Oscillator Frequency : 300kHz (±15%)
◆Maximum Duty Ratio : 100%
◆High Efficiency : 92%
◆PWM/PFM Switching Control (XC6366)
◆SOT-25 Package

■PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-25
●Ordering Information
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION (Continued)
XC6365①②③④⑤⑥ PWM control
XC6366①②③④⑤⑥ PWM/PFM switching control
706
XC6365/6366 Series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES MARK PRODUCT SERIES
A XC6365A K XC6366A
B XC6365B L XC6366B
C XC6365C M XC6366C
D XC6365D N XC6366D
OSCILLATION FREQUENCY (kHz)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
100 180 300 500
1.x B 1 1 B